OP \$1440.00 224619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL		1102/06/2013 11	LIMITED LIABILITY
FINANCE, LLC, AS AGENT			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUM FOODS, LLC
Street Address:	750 South Schmidt Road
City:	Bolingbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Number	Word Mark
2246190	
2547835	QUANTUM STEAKHOUSE
2780071	C-H-I-C-A-G-O GREAT STEAK C-O-M-P-A-N-Y
2831572	GREAT STEAKS!
3474794	QUANTUM FOODS
3460634	QUANTUM STEAKHOUSE THE NEW TASTE OF TENDER
3377860	QUANTUM
3456747	QUANTUM FOODS
3378425	QUANTUM CLASSICS
3378427	QUANTUM FOODS
3435531	SIMPLY GOURMET
3785235	BUTCHER'S FINEST
3807587	QUANTUMIZED
3807588	GET QUANTUMIZED TRADEMARK
	2246190 2547835 2780071 2831572 3474794 3460634 3377860 3456747 3378425 3378427 3435531 3785235 3807587

900246274 REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0449

Registration Number:	3245334	ANGUS MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	3013149	MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	3194923	GREAT STEAKS		
Registration Number:	3420602	THE NEW TASTE OF TENDER		
Registration Number:	3324577	QUANTUM CLASSICS		
Registration Number:	3281170	RICH. FRESH. SATISFYING.		
Registration Number:	3873146	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS. CUSTOMER FOCUSED.		
Registration Number:	4086025	COMMITTED TO QUALITY, GENUINE GOLD LABEL, MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4082023	COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE GOLD LABEL MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4082024	BUTCHER'S FINEST PORK, COMMITTED TO QUALITY, GENUINE GOLD LABEL, MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4075927	COMMITTED TO QUALITY, GENUINE GOLD LABEL, MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4113675	COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE GOLD LABEL MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4069357	BEEF, BEEF, MIDWESTERN BRAND BEEF, COMMITTED TO QUALITY, PACKED IN ILLINOIS		
Registration Number:	4086026	ALL NATURAL BEEF, COMMITTED TO QUALITY, GENUINE GOLD LABEL, MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4069358	NEW! FULLY COOKED ENTRÉES COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE GOLD LABEL MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4095222	BUTCHER'S PREMIUM PORK GENUINE GOLD LABEL COMMITTED TO QUALITY MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4097753	PREMIUM POULTRY GENUINE GOLD LABEL COMMITTED TO QUALITY MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	4065457	PREMIUM STEAKHOUSE MEATS GENUINE GOLD LABEL COMMITTED TO QUALITY MIDWESTERN BRAND		
Registration Number:	3889903	COMMITTED TO QUALITY		
Registration Number:	3889904	COMMITTED TO QUALITY		
Registration Number:	3889905			
Registration Number:	3889908	PROVIDING PROTEIN AND MENU SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3989183	BUTCHER'S PREFERRED		
Serial Number:	85167217	QUICKEST WAY TO GOURMET		
Serial Number:	85168088	QUANTUMHOMEDELIVERY		
Serial Number:	85375027	QUANTUM GLOBAL		
Registration Number:	4243226	CHOOSE GREATNESS		
Registration Number:	4238952	YOU DESERVE A GREAT STEAK		
	—	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0450

Registration Number:	4238953	GS GREAT STEAKS AND MORE
Serial Number:	78904878	BUTCHER'S PREFERRED
Serial Number:	77287945	CHOICE ONE FOODS
Serial Number:	75127571	CHOICE ONE FOODS
Serial Number:	77397252	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS. CUSTOMER FOCUSED.
Serial Number:	78960554	PROVIDING PROTEIN AND MENU SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77087140	QUANTUM CLASSICS NATURALS
Serial Number:	76346540	QUANTUM CULINARY SIMPLY GOURMET
Serial Number:	76246646	QUANTUM FOODS ENTREE SPECIALISTS
Serial Number:	77086991	QUANTUM SIMPLY GOURMET
Serial Number:	77086985	QUANTUM SIMPLY GOURMET NATURALS
Serial Number:	78945566	QUICKEST WAY TO GOURMET
Serial Number:	76426337	SIMPLY GOURMET FULLY COOKED PREMIUM ENTREES
Serial Number:	78330282	SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3889906	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F143412
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
Signature:	/Andrew Nash/
Date:	02/06/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=WF release - Quantum#page2.tif source=WF release - Quantum#page3.tif source=WF release - Quantum#page4.tif source=WF release - Quantum#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0451

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 6, 2013

WHEREAS, QUANTUM FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain Trademarks and related rights to WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent (as successor to Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC) ("Secured Party"), as set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2008, by Grantor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2008 at Reel 3752 Frame 0737;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2012 at Reel 4832 Frame 0029;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Secured Party, and Secured Party has agreed to, release and reassign to Grantor its interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Property Security Agreement the trademarks identified in Schedule A and/or any goodwill associated with any of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by the Grantor to Secured Party with respect to the trademarks identified in Schedule A pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Property Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0452

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has hereunto signed on the date set forth below.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: 50 Title: V.O

Signature Page to Release of Trademarks

SCHEDULE A RELEASE SCHEDULE OF FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

Word Mark	Application	Registration Number
	Number	
	75488631	2246190
Quantum Steakhouse	75679705	2547835
C-H-I-C-A-G-O GREAT STEAK C-O-M- P-A-N-Y	76215269	2780071
GREAT STEAKS!	76497527	2831572
QUANTUM FOODS	77194576	3474794
QUANTUM STEAKHOUSE THE NEW TASTE OF TENDER	77194638	3460634
QUANTUM	77194667	3377860
QUANTUM FOODS	77194690	3456747
QUANTUM CLASSICS	77234935	3378425
QUANTUM FOODS	77234965	3378427
SIMPLY GOURMET	77289178	3435531
BUTCHER'S FINEST	77322620	3785235
QUANTUMIZED	77431824	3807587
GET QUANTUMIZED	77431833	3807588
ANGUS MIDWESTERN BRAND	78392707	3245334
MIDWESTERN BRAND	78394033	3013149
GREAT STEAKS	78429931	3194923
THE NEW TASTE OF TENDER	78912027	3420602
QUANTUM CLASSICS	78945562	3324577
RICH. FRESH. SATISFYING.	78951802	3281170
Custom Solutions. Customer Focused.	85000746	3873146
COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE	85023045	4086025
GOLD LABEL	03023043	4080023
COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE	85023056	4082022
GOLD LABEL	03023030	4082023
BUTCHER'S FINEST PORK,	85023067	4082024
COMMITTED TO QUALITY, GENUINE	03023007	4062024
GOLD LABEL, MIDWESTERN BRAND		
COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE	85023087	4075927
GOLD LABEL	03023007	4073927
COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE	85023108	4113675
GOLD LABEL	03023100	4113073
BEEF, BEEF, MIDWESTERN BRAND	85023128	4069357
BEEF, COMMITTED TO QUALITY,	00023120	4009337
PACKED IN ILLINOIS		
ALL NATURAL BEEF, COMMITTED TO	85023160	4086026
QUALITY, GENUINE GOLD LABEL,		4000020
MIDWESTERN BRAND		
NEW! FULLY COOKED ENTRÉES	85023190	4069358
COMMITTED TO QUALITY GENUINE	00020170	7002336
GOLD LABEL MIDWESTERN BRAND		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0454

Word Mark	Application Number	Registration Number
BUTCHER'S PREMIUM PORK GENUINE	85023202	4095222
GOLD LABEL COMMITTED TO	00020202	+0/3/2/2
QUALITY MIDWESTERN BRAND		
PREMIUM POULTRY GENUINE GOLD	85023213	4097753
LABEL COMMITTED TO QUALITY	 ,	1.077755
MIDWESTERN BRAND		
PREMIUM STEAKHOUSE MEATS	85023223	4065457
GENUINE GOLD LABEL COMMITTED	•	1
TO QUALITY MIDWESTERN BRAND		
COMMITTED TO QUALITY	85023232	3889903
COMMITTED TO QUALITY	85023239	3889904
·	85023254	3889905
	85023263	3889906
PROVIDING PROTEIN AND MENU SOLUTIONS	85023272	3889908
BUTCHER'S PREFERRED	85167089	3989183
QUICKEST WAY TO GOURMET	85167217	
QUANTUMHOMEDELIVERY	85168088	
QUANTUM GLOBAL	85375027	
CHOOSE GREATNESS	85422830	4243226
YOU DESERVE A GREAT STEAK	85422833	4238952
GS GREAT STEAKS AND MORE	85422841	4238953
BUTCHER'S PREFERRED	78904878	
CHOICE ONE FOODS	77287945	
CHOICE ONE FOODS	75127571	
CUSTOM SOLUTIONS. CUSTOMER FOCUSED.	77397252	
PROVIDING PROTEIN AND MENU SOLUTIONS	78960554	
QUANTUM CLASSICS NATURALS	77087140	
QUANTUM CULINARY SIMPLY GOURMET	76346540	
QUANTUM FOODS ENTREE SPECIALISTS	76246646	
QUANTUM SIMPLY GOURMET	77086991	
QUANTUM SIMPLY GOURMET	77086985	
NATURALS	77000703	
QUICKEST WAY TO GOURMET	78945566	
SIMPLY GOURMET FULLY COOKED	76426337	
PREMIUM ENTREES	. 0.120337	
SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL CLASSICS	78330282	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 02/06/2013